CIR/IMD/DF- 1/67/2017 dated June 30, 2017, we enclose 
herewith the details of all the ISINs as on half year ended March 31, 2020 in respect of 2,500 
Zero Coupon, Secured, Rated, Listed, Non-Convertible, Redeemable, Taxable Debentures of a 
face value Rs 10,00,000/- each aggregating to Rs. 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and 
Fifty Crore Only) issued in three Series. 

The above is for your information and records. 

Thanking you, 

Yours sincerely, 

For KEC International Limited 

Amit Kumar Gupta 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl: a/a